



GOVERNMENT OF KOSRAE
Office of the Governor
Kosrae State
Post Office Box 158
Tofol, Kosrae FM 96944
Telephone (691) 370-3002/3003/3009

July 7, 2023

The Honorable Semeon J. Phillip Speaker 13<sup>th</sup> Kosrae State Legislature Tofol, Kosrae State FM 96944

RE: Call for Special Session

Dear Speaker .

Phillip:

I present my compliments and wish you well this fine morning.

By virtue of Article IV, Section 10 of the Kosrae State Constitution, I hereby call for a special session of the 13<sup>th</sup> Kosrae State Legislature to be convened on Tuesday, July 11, 2023 at 10:00 am for deliberation on the following matters:

- 1. PMO budget, other agency budget
- 2. Nominations for Chief Justice/expired Boards/Commissions.
- 3. Other pending issues with KSL
- 4. Supplemental budget for Executive

Should there be need for more information or clarification, my office stands ready to assist.

Sincerely,

Tulensa W. Palik

Governor of Kosrae State

XC:

Lt. Governor Nena

File

